

Legislation Text

## File #: 11772, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing payment of \$12,298.00 to the City of Sugar Creek from the Sugar Creek CURS account to cover maintenance costs for the City's 1997 street and road maintenance program.

RESOLUTION #11772, June 2, 1997

INTRODUCED BY John C. Graham, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the City of Sugar Creek, Missouri, has requested the use of \$12,298.00 from its CURS refund account to cover maintenance costs for its 1997 street and road maintenance program; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislature finds that the street and road maintenance project proposed by the City will benefit the citizens of Sugar Creek and the citizens of Jackson County; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that pursuant to Chapter 28, Jackson County Code, 1984, the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to issue a check in the amount of \$12,298.00 to the City of Sugar Creek for use in the City's 1997 street and road maintenance program.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

		County Counselor				
Certifi	icate of Passage					
9		that the attached resole by the Jackson County			2, 1997 was duly passe were as follows:	ed onJune
	Yeas8	Nays	0			
	Abstaining	_0 Absent	1	_		
Date This e	expenditure was incl	luded in the annual buc	, ,	to, Clerk of Legisla	ture	
balan		umbered in the treasur			which the expenditure is ich payment is to be ma	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:		400 1542 8070				
ACCC	DUNT TITLE:	Public We Engineer	of Administratic orks Departme	n nt		

The re is a cash bal o provide for the obl

AC AC County Urban Road System Sugar Creek - City Projects

NOT TO EXCEED: \$12.298.00

Date

Director of the Department of Finance